
15/09/2010 -- subject to change!

CAIE: Program Outline

Time

8:00

8:30

8:15-9:00 Haiti: Working Breakfast with 

Jacky Lumarque, Quisqueya University

9:00

9:30

10:00 10:00-10:30 Refreshment Break

10:30 10:15-10:45 Refreshment Break

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00 16:00-16:30 Refreshment Break

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30 Open Evening

*Pre-registration is required

Saturday, October 23

8
:0

0
-1

6
:3

0
 E

xh
ib

it
s 

O
p

en

9:00-10:15 Concurrent Sessions 1
8:45-10:00 Concurrent Sessions 5

Friday, October 22

10:30-11:45 Concurrent Sessions 6

12:00-12:30 "Town Hall" Discussion: Impact of the 

Conference of the Americas on Internationalization of 

Higher Education

8
:3

0
-1

2
:0

0
 E

xh
ib

it
s 

O
p

en

14:00-14:30 Special Address: Peter Hall, 

Chief Economist & Vice-President, EDC

8:00-9:00 Continental Breakfast in Exhibit Area

12:15-13:45 Lunch Keynote:            

Minister of State of Foreign Affairs 

(Americas) Peter Kent

10:45-12:00 Concurrent Sessions 2

*Optional Excursion to Banff

(time of departure: 11:45 a.m.)

Wednesday, October 20 Thursday, October 21

9:15-9:45  Refreshment Break

8:30-11:30                       

CBIE Professional 

Development                        

*a) International 

Student Advisory 

Chapter (SACE);  IETP;  

*b) Mobility Chapter 

(MOBILE);                                 

*c) Canadian 

Consortium for 

International Education 

Marketing

9
:1

5
-1

6
:0

0
 E

xh
ib

it
s 

O
p

en

14:00-15:30 Plenary/Interview conducted 

by Phil Semas, President and Editor in 

Chief, The Chronicle of Higher Education: 

The Importance of Internationalization of 

Higher Education (with an emphasis on the 

Americas)

12:00-13:45 Welcome Lunch & Remarks by 

Partnering Organizations: Vianne Timmons 

(CBIE), Dave Marshall (CONAHEC), Raúl 

Arias (IOHE)

9:45-11:30 Plenary/Debate chaired by 

Rodolfo Tuirán, Under Secretary of Higher 

Education, Mexico: “Be it resolved that, for 

higher education institutions to be globally 

competitive, creating a higher education 

space in the Americas is a strategic 

imperative.”

8:15 Conference Welcome                                

8:30-9:15 Opening Keynote: Shawn A-in-

chut Atleo, National Chief, AFN

15:30-16:00 Refreshment Break

18:30 (Optional) *Albertan Dinner at the Ranchman's 

Cookhouse and Dancehall

16:30-17:45 Concurrent Sessions 4

9:00-12:00 CBIE, CONAHEC 

& IOHE Board Meetings                        

10:30-12:30 & 13:30-15:30 

Institutional Visits 

(optional)

13:00-15:30 CBIE Annual 

General Assembly & 

Membership Task Force 

Consultation

17:00-18:00 MIG -- NAFSA 2011 Conference in 

Vancouver

16:00-18:00 Workshops                                                                 

*a) Performance Metrics in Internationalization (for 

institutional heads and senior leaders); *b) TUNING the 

Americas; *c) China-Americas Dialogue; *d) Measuring Global 

and Regional Student Mobility in Higher Education; e) Web 

2.0; f) Citizenship and Immigration Canada: Information 

Session

14:45-16:00 Concurrent Sessions 3

18:00-20:00 Opening Reception

18:00-19:30 CBIE Regional Meetings:    

Atlantic, Ontario, Quebec, West

15:30-16:30 CBIE Awards Ceremony

18:00-20:30 

IOHE General 

Assembly


