## **CAIE: Program Outline**

Time	Wednesday, October 20		Thursday, October 21		Friday, October 22		Saturday, October 23		
8:00					8:00-9:00	Continental Breakfast in Exhibit Area			
8:30		8:30-11:30 CBIE Professional Development *a) International		8:15 Conference Welcome 8:30-9:15 Opening Keynote: Shawn A-in- chut Atleo, National Chief, AFN		8:15-9:00 Haiti: Working Breakfast with Jacky Lumarque, Quisqueya University	Open		
9:00 9:30		Student Advisory Chapter (SACE); IETP;		9:15-9:45 Refreshment Break  9:45-11:30 Plenary/Debate chaired by Rodolfo Tuirán, Under Secretary of Higher		9:00-10:15 Concurrent Sessions 1	8:30-12:00 Exhibits Open	8:45-10:00 Concurrent Sessions 5	
10:00		*b) Mobility Chapter (MOBILE);		Education, Mexico: "Be it resolved that, for			) Ex	10:00-10:30 Refreshment Break	
10:30		*c) Canadian Consortium for		higher education institutions to be globally competitive, creating a higher education		10:15-10:45 Refreshment Break	2:0(		
11:00		International Education Marketing	s Open	space in the Americas is a strategic imperative."	u	10:45-12:00 Concurrent Sessions 2	8:30-1	10:30-11:45 Concurrent Sessions 6	
	9:00-12:00 CBIE, CONAHEC & IOHE Board Meetings 10:30-12:30 & 13:30-15:30 Institutional Visits (optional)		9:15-16:00 Exhibits Open	12:00-13:45 Welcome Lunch & Remarks by Partnering Organizations: Vianne Timmons (CBIE), Dave Marshall (CONAHEC), Raúl Arias (IOHE)	<del></del>	12:15-13:45 Lunch Keynote: Minister of State of Foreign Affairs (Americas) Peter Kent		12:00-12:30 "Town Hall" Discussion: Impact of the Conference of the Americas on Internationalization of Higher Education	
13:00 13:30			9:15-		-16:30	( menda), recentence			
14:00 14:30		13:00-15:30 CBIE Annual General Assembly & Membership Task Force Consultation		14:00-15:30 Plenary/Interview conducted by Phil Semas, President and Editor in Chief, The Chronicle of Higher Education: The Importance of Internationalization of Higher Education (with an emphasis on the Americas)		14:00-14:30 Special Address: Peter Hall, Chief Economist & Vice-President, EDC			
15:00						14:45-16:00 Concurrent Sessions 3			
15:30	15:30-16:30 CBIE Awards Ceremony		15:30-16:00 Refreshment Break				*Optional Excursion to Banff (time of departure: 11:45 a.m.)		
16:00			16:00-18:00 Workshops  *a) Performance Metrics in Internationalization (for institutional heads and senior leaders); *b) TUNING the Americas; *c) China-Americas Dialogue; *d) Measuring Global and Regional Student Mobility in Higher Education; e) Web 2.0; f) Citizenship and Immigration Canada: Information Session			16:00-16:30 Refreshment Break			
16:30									
17:00 17:30	17:00-18:00 MIG NAFSA 2011 Conference in Vancouver				16:30-17:45 Concurrent Sessions 4				
18:00 18:30 19:00	18:00-20:00 Opening Reception		18:30 (Optional) *Albertan Dinner at the Ranchman's Cookhouse and Dancehall		18:00-20:30 IOHE General Assembly	18:00-19:30 CBIE Regional Meetings: Atlantic, Ontario, Quebec, West			
19:30						Open Evening			

<sup>\*</sup>Pre-registration is required